RENCO
January 2016
Rotary Encoders
R35i
RCML15
The RENCO R35i is an incremental rotary
encoder without integral bearing and with
optical scanning. Its special properties are

voltage supply
8
Order key
RCML15-2048/3-6mm-5-1
Reference mark
Voltage supply
Shaft diameter
Commutation
Signal periods per revolution
Note: Special versions are identified with an -S at the end of the ordering key. These encoders
are configured for customer-specific applications. To be used only after consultation with
your distributor. For special versions, the data in the specific documentation apply, not
those in the catalog!
Selection table
Signal periods per
revolution
100, 200, 250, 256, 400, 500, 512, 625, 800, 1000, 1024, 1250, 2000, 2048, 2500, 4000, 4096, 5000
Commutation 0
2, 3, 4
Without commutation
Number of commutation signal periods per revolution (= number of pairs of poles)
Shaft diameter Metric
Inch
5 mm, 6 mm, 8 mm
1/8+, 3/16, 3/16+, 1/4, 1/4+, 5/16, 3/8, 3/8+
Voltage supply 5 +5 V ±5 %
Reference mark 1
6
7
8
Width:   90° ±45° elec.	 Position: Ua1 High and Ua2 High
Width:   90° ±45° elec.	 Position: Ua1 Low and Ua2 Low
Width: 270° ±45° elec.	 Position: Ua1 High and Ua2 High
Width: 270° ±45° elec.	 Position: Ua1 Low and Ua2 Low
Selection guide for RCML15
9
Packaging unit
The RCML15 rotary encoder is available
only in a package size with 15 units. The
mounting material (flange mounting
screws and offset screwdriver for shaft
fastening) are included in the packaging.
ID number For ordering key, see Selection cable
841174-xx +5 V power supply
Signal periods: 250, 256, 500, 512, 1000, 1024, 2000, 2048, 4000, 4096
886065-xx +5 V power supply
Signal periods: 100, 200, 400, 625, 800, 1250, 2500, 5000
10
R35i rotary encoder
Incremental rotary encoders
•• ¬ 32.5 mm flange for axial mounting
•• Hollow through shaft
•• Without integral bearing, self-centering
A	 = Bearing of mating shaft
M	 = Measuring point for operating temperature
1	 = 15-pin axial plug connector
2	 = 15-pin radial plug connector
3	 = Strain relief FOKAA1: SC/SH
4	 = �Torx T8 for flange:
2x M2.5x5.25 ID 548595-02 oder 2x #2-56 UNCx5.25 ID 548595-03,
tightening torque 0.21±0.02 Nm
5	 = Slide lock in mounting position
6	 = Required installation space for sliding-bolt mechanism
7	 = Max. dimension for FOKAA1: C/SC
8	 = Compensation of mounting tolerances and thermal expansion
9	 = Direction of shaft rotation for output signals as per the interface description
10	 = Reference mark position ±10°
Required mating dimensions
Housing
FOKAA1: C/SC
Housing
FOKAA1: H/SH
*) Shaft diameters in inches or mm